
University of South Carolina Upstate     
Spring 2025 
Session Calendar for shortened semester courses 
 
WINTER TERM 2024/2025 
8WT 
 
Monday   Dec 30, 2024 Classes begin 
Monday, Dec 30, 2024  Last day to add 
Monday, Dec 30, 2024  Last day to drop without a grade of “W”  
Monday, Jan 13, 2025 Last day to drop classes w/ “W” 
Tuesday, Jan 14, 2025 First day “WF” grade assigned 
Sunday, Jan 19, 2025  Last day of class/exams/grade rolls available 
Thursday, January 23, 2025 Grades due at 9:00 a.m. 
 
SPRING l (first half of the semester) 
8A 
 
Monday, Jan 13   Classes begin 
Tuesday, Jan 14    Last day to add/drop 
Monday, Jan 20   MLK Service Day – no classes 
Wed-Fri Feb 5-7                       Midterm grades due  
Friday, Feb 14 Last day to drop classes w/ “W” 
Saturday, Feb 15 First day “WF” grade assigned 
Friday, Feb 28   Last day of class/exams/grade rolls available 
Wednesday, Mar 5   Grades due at 9:00 a.m. 
 
SPRING II (second half of the semester) 
8B 
 
Monday, Mar 3   Classes begin 
Wednesday, Mar 5   Last day to add/drop 
Sunday-Sunday 
 Mar 9-Mar 16  Spring break 
Mon-Wed Mar 24-26                     Midterm grades due 
Wednesday, Apr 9    Last day to drop classes w/ “W” 
Thursday, Apr 10 First day “WF” grade assigned 
Friday, Apr 25   Last day of class/exams/grade rolls available 
Wednesday, Apr 30  Grades due at 9:00 a.m. 
 
SPRING First 10 weeks 
8AA 
 
Monday, Jan 13   Classes begin 
Thursday, Jan 16    Last day to add/drop 
Monday, Jan 20   MLK Service Day – no classes 
Mon-Fri Feb 10 – Feb 14              Midterm grades due 
Monday, Mar 3   Last day to drop classes w/ “W” 
Tuesday, Mar 4 First day “WF” grade assigned 
Sunday-Sunday 
 Mar 9-Mar 16  Spring break 
Friday, Mar 21   Last day of class/exams/grade rolls available 
Wednesday, Mar 26    Grades due at noon 
 
SPRING Last 5 weeks 
8BA 
 
Monday, Mar 24   Classes begin 
Monday, Mar 24   Last day to add/drop 
Mon,Tues April 7,8                      Midterm grades due 
Tuesday, Apr 15   Last day to drop classes w/ “W” 
Wednesday, Apr 16 First day “WF” grade assigned 
Friday, Apr 25   Last day of class/exams/grade rolls available 
Wednesday, Apr 30   Grades due at 9:00 a.m. 


